DENHAMS
Antique sale 593 to be held on 11th July of 2012

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 183
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 222
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 614

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 776

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 871

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 7th July 9am - 12noon
Monday 9th July 9am - 5:30pm
Tuesday 10th July 9am - 7pm
Wednesday 11th July 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A Georgian rectangular drop flap dining table raised on club supports 42" £50-75

A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, with ivory escutcheons, raised on
bracket feet, 48 ILLUSTRATED £300-500

An Edwardian arched bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 40" £20-30
A 19th Century mahogany chest commode with hinged lid and china liner, raised on bracket feet 25" £80-120
An Edwardian bleached wooden rocking chair £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 49" £80-140

A circular Victorian mahogany snap top Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 45" £40-60

A Georgian Country oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £90-140

An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany library bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on cabriole supports 96" £300-400

A set of 6 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard, raised on
square tapering supports ending in spade feet £50-75

A William 1V mahogany 2 tier buffet with raised back on turned supports 54" £280-340

A Georgian mahogany display cabinet on cabinet with associated top with moulded and dentil cornice, the
shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 41" £140-180

A 1930's mahogany circular 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30
A Georgian mahogany demi-lune tea table, raised on square supports 36" £50-75

An Edwardian walnut side cabinet fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 28"
£30-50

A 19th Century mahogany London ladder back chair with upholstered seat, raised on square tapering
supports £5-10

A Continental oak hanging cabinet enclosed by a panelled door set an embossed copper plague with interior
scene 12" £20-30

A mahogany military style chest of 3 long drawers with brass counter sunk handles 29" £60-90

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany sideboard with raised mirrored back, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers with recess flanked by a pair of cupboards with recess, raised on square supports ending in spade
feet 60" £60-90

An Edwardian walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck handles, raised on a platform
base 39" £50-75
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An Art Deco cream painted revolving cabinet incorporating a standard lamp £150-200

A 19th Century drop flap Pembroke table raised on turned supports 36" £30-50

A Victorian rectangular inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 10" £10-20

A Victorian arch shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £20-30

A rectangular Georgian style inlaid mahogany serving table fitted 3 long drawers raised on square tapering
supports ending in spade feet 72" £120-150

A 19th Century rectangular brass and mahogany letter rack 18" £50-75

A Queen Anne style walnut pedestal chest of 3 long drawers, the sides fitted flaps, raised on cabriole supports
18" £30-50

A 19th Century walnut bureau the fall front revealing a fitted interior with numerous drawers above 4 long
drawers with brass swan neck handles, on bracket feet 38" £80-140

A Georgian style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, both sections fitted shelves enclosed
by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 24" £20-30

A Continental Art Nouveau oak student's bureau with fall front revealing a fitted interior above 1 long and 2
short drawers and double cupboard beneath, raised on bun feet 36" £60-90

A rectangular Oriental hardwood 2 tier occasional table, carved chrysanthemums, raised on cabriole supports
25" £10-20

A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a double
cupboard, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 63" £160-220

An 18th Century oak gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 39" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany armchair upholstered in pink material raised on turned supports £40-60

A Victorian mahogany cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on a platform
base 33 1/2" £50-75

An Oriental hardwood bow front sideboard fitted a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors flanked by a
pair of drawers with cupboard beneath 80" £50-75

A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports with stretcher 14"
ILLUSTRATED £300-400

A boat shaped mahogany table tray with Berlin wool work panel to the centre, raised on castors 22" £20-30

A Queen Anne style walnut bureau with fall front above 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 23"
£75-125

A Queen Anne walnut chest on stand with moulded cornice, fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long drawers,
raised on a later oak base 40" £300-500

An 18th/19th Century mahogany demi-lune side table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 68"
£300-400

A rectangular fruitwood bench raised on trestle supports 87" £50-75

A 1960's Designer rosewood cabinet fitted a double cupboard enclosed by a panelled door above 3 shelves,
the base fitted 1 long drawer 36" £30-50
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A concave stained pine settle the top fitted a bacon cabinet enclosed by 2 panelled doors, 59" £300-400

A Victorian mahogany chest with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers with tore handles,
raised on bun feet 42" £100-150

A set of 6 Georgian style mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £70-100

An Edwardian walnut bookcase/display cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors 44"
£70-100

A Victorian pine arched dressing screen decorated various paper scraps £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior with hanging space and 4 drawers
above 1 long drawer, 62" £180-240

A 19th Century Continental mahogany and brass 4 tier hanging shelf 26" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and reeded supports 36"
£130-180

A Victorian turned mahogany hat and coat stand on a triform base £100-150

A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled door 23" £90-140

A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the bow front
base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bun feet 18" £50-75

A William IV rosewood Prie Dieu chair, the seat and back upholstered in floral Berlin wool work, raised on
turned and reeded supports £120-160

19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap work table, fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 19"
£200-300

A rectangular inlaid mahogany adjustable piano stool, raised on splayed feet £80-120

A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 30" £60-90

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on pillar supports, 43"
£180-240

A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded supports 32" £140-180

A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors and with fluted columns to the sides 29" £60-90

An Oriental hardwood jewellery cabinet, the interior fitted 4 long drawers enclosed by panelled doors with gilt
metal mounts 8 1/2" £40-60

A Georgian mahogany stick and rail back chair £20-30

A large Continental hardwood and iron bound coffer with iron drop handles 46" ILLUSTRATED £350-450

A rectangular Queen Anne style walnut stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports 20"
£10-20

A Georgian style mahogany cabinet fitted 4 long drawers flanked by 2 cupboards with moulded cornices, the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet, made by Pragnell & Co of 58 East Street, Horsham
together with a reference 45" £180-240
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A circular mahogany 3 tier cake folding stand £15-20

A Georgian style walnut chest of serpentine outline fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 24" £50-75

A Victorian rosewood writing slope with hinged lid 14" £20-30

An Edwardian circular mahogany wine table raised on outstretched supports 13" £20-30
An elm bar back desk chair with old blacksmith's repair £30-50

A 1930's oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in barbola mounted frame 22" £30-50

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kneehole writing desk with inset tooled writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short
drawers 48" £100-150

A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 12" £20-30

An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" £140-180
A Victorian ebonised 3 fold dressing screen with decorative leaf panels £70-100

An 18th Century oak coffer of panel construction with hinged lid 49" £120-160

A nest of 3 rectangular mahogany military style interfitting coffee tables with brass corners 22" £40-60
A 19th Century turned and reeded mahogany torchere raised on a pillar and tripod base £30-50

A set of 5 Regency style mahogany bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on sabre supports
£50-75

A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 30" £150-200

A William 1V circular snap top mahogany breakfast table raised on turned chamfered column with triform base
and paw feet 45" £80-140

A set of 8 Georgian mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports with H framed stretcher £450-550

A Victorian style carved mahogany 2 tier triform table, raised on 3 square supports 20" £20-40
An oval coopered stick stand barrel 25" £50-75

A William 1V inlaid mahogany octagonal occasional table, raised on a turned column with triform base and
scrolled feet 23" £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, with well fitted secretaire drawer above 3
long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" £400-600

A Victorian rectangular walnut footstool with Berlin woolwork seat 12" £20-30
An Oriental bleached hardwood square 3 tier occasional table/what-not 16" £20-30

A Queen Anne style arch shaped walnut cocktail cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, raised on cabriole
supports 36" £100-150
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A Georgian mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers 42"
£70-100

An 18th Century rectangular oak candle box 14" £30-50
An Edwardian walnut Sutherland table 27" £50-75

A Queen Anne walnut side table, fitted a brushing slide above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on club
supports, previously the base of a chest on stand 42" £200-300

A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 35" £40-60

A Victorian 8 piece oak show frame drawing room suite comprising armchair, nursing chair and 4 standard
chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports £200-300

A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on a ring turned column with
tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 35" ILLUSTRATED £70-100

A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet fitted a drawer above a recess, raised on scrolled supports 17"
£20-30

A Queen Anne style walnut display cabinet on stand, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, the bow front base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports 24" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 36" £180-220

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 30" £40-50

A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a maple frame 25" x 20" £150-200

A 19th Century oak gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 41" £20-30

An Oriental hardwood cabinet fitted 12 short drawers above 2 long drawers enclosed by grilled panelled doors
25" £100-150

A walnut open arm salon chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on cabriole supports £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase with moulded cornice the interior fitted adjustable shelves 38", raised on
an associated base fitted a drawer above a double cupboard 47" £75-100

A Queen Anne style figured walnut bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on cabriole supports
16" £10-20

An 19th Century mahogany drop flap spiders leg tea table 22" £50-75

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, the
shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 48" £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on ogee
bracket feet 35" £140-180

A rectangular Georgian mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 8" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany Duchess dressing table fitted an oval bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 6 short and 1
long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 46 1/2" £70-100
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A Victorian mahogany side table fitted 2 long drawers raised on panel end supports with H framed stretcher
30" £100-150

A William IV rosewood D shaped card table raised on a turned and reeded column with triform base and paw
feet 36" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A William 1V mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in pink material, raised on turned and reeded
supports 68" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 10" £20-30

A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers 49" £150-200

A pair of Georgian style mahogany pedestals with blind fret decoration fitted a drawer above a cupboard,
raised on ogee bracket feet 21" 500-800 £500-800

An 18th/19th Century rectangular elm tea table raised on turned supports 28" £30-50

A Victorian inlaid walnut nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports £20-30

A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on a turned tripod with column support 28" £30-50

A Victorian walnut bookcase the interior fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 73" £50-75

An Oriental bamboo and lacquered cabinet the shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door 19" £100-150

An 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on spiral turned supports 42" £130-180

A Victorian bleached oak stationery box with stepped interior 12" £20-30

An Oriental rectangular hardwood table 69" £200-250

A Georgian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table raised on square supports 36" £50-75

A mahogany folding butler's tray and stand 28 1/2" £50-75

An Oriental ebonised and lacquered fire screen depicting an interior scene 16 1/2" £30-50

A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table, the top cross-banded with figured walnut, raised on pillar and
tripod supports with 1 extra leaf £80-140

A Victorian rosewood trinket box, hinges f and with split to top, 12" £20-30

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by arch
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 32" £100-150

An inlaid cedar table top cigar cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 21" £50-75

An 18th/19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapering supports
15" £40-60

A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled brown leather writing surface, fitted 1
long and 8 short drawers 59" £30-50

An Edwardian walnut display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with broken pediment, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard, raised on a platform base 41" £150-200
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A set of 6 Edwardian carved oak stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £50-75

A 19th Century black lacquered cabinet enclosed by panelled doors decorated landscape scenes, raised on
turned supports with undertier 45" £100-150

A Victorian oval plate dressing table mirror with swing frame the base fitted a glove box with hinged lid 25"
£50-75

A mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30
An oval carved giltwood occasional table with pink veined marble top 37" £60-90

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany piano stool, the base fitted 1 long drawer and raised on square tapering
supports £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany writing table with inset writing surface fitted 2 long drawers and raised on square
tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £60-90

An oval parquetry twin handled tea tray 23" £30-50

A pair of bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline
and raised on cabriole supports £20-30

A rectangular mahogany footstool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports 20" £20-30

A 19th Century rectangular snap top breakfast table, raised on a pillar and tripod base ending in brass paw
feet 43" £50-75

A Victorian cedar humidor with hinged lid 10 1/2" £40-60
A rectangular mahogany footstool upholstered in Kelim material 33" £30-50

A Georgian oak and mahogany circular snap top tea table 28" the base labelled D & S Battie collection F20
£50-75

A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame 14" £30-50

A set of 5 Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 3 standard
£50-75

A Victorian oval mahogany extending dining table, raised on turned supports 48" £120-160
A Victorian arched 3 fold dressing screen decorated scraps £50-75

A Georgian style yew kneehole pedestal desk inset a green leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers 48" £50-75

An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction fitted a candle box 48" ILLUSTRATED £200-300
A pair of Victorian style mahogany armchairs upholstered in yellow buttoned back material £50-75

A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 20" £40-60

An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak wine table, raised on pillar and tripod base 22" £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors and
raised on bracket feet 32" £50-75
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An 18th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and block supports 30" £100-150

A Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chair with carved mid rail, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on
cabriole supports £20-30

A Victorian oval inlaid walnut Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns with scroll supports 47" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany drop pedestal sideboard fitted 3 short drawers, the pedestal fitted double
cupboards 96" £150-200

An iron framed armchair with blue fleck loose cover £30-50

A Georgian style mahogany wig stand fitted 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 10" £20-40

A Georgian style yew pedestal kneehole desk with green leather inset top, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers,
raised on bracket feet 48" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 30 1/2" £20-30

A Queen Anne style rectangular bleached walnut coffee table, raised on cabriole supports 37" £20-30

A rectangular Oriental hardwood stand in the form of a table, raised on cabriole supports 15" £30-50

A rectangular 19th Century snap top breakfast table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 36" £75-100

A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany corner chairs with slat backs and X framed stretchers £40-60

A rectangular white painted 2 tier side table with gilt decoration raised on turned and reeded supports 73"
£200-300

A Victorian walnut table top cabinet, the interior fitted 3 long drawers with brass counter sunk handles,
enclosed by panelled doors and raised on a platform base 11 1/2" £60-90

An 18th/19th Century childs pine cradle 38" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany dressing table with mirror, fitted 4 long glove drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer
above 8 short drawers 54" £120-160

A set of 3 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised
on turned supports £40-60

A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 34"
£120-160

An oak 3 tier hanging corner wall shelf 11" £20-30

A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with woven cane seat raised on sabre supports £40-60

A Victorian inlaid figured walnut Sutherland table 24" £40-30

An oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 42" £40-60

A 1930's Art Deco drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in green material 60" £30-50

A 19th Century rectangular black lacquered tray with chinoiserie decoration 24" £30-50
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An 18th Century oak side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 32"
£60-90

A rectangular Oriental hardwood table, raised on square supports £40-60

A Gordon Russell dining room suite comprising extending dining table with 1 extra leaf raised on square
supports 56" together with a set of 6 dining chairs £150-200

An Art Nouveau oak table top cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door with embossed
hinges 12" £30-50

An oak open arm carver chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on turned and block supports £20-30

An 18th Century inlaid mahogany square piano converted for use as a sideboard, fitted 3 long drawers raised
on square tapering supports 65" £70-120

A walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 48"
£120-160

A Gordon Russell teak sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on tapered
supports 60" £150-200

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned supports 73" £100-150
A rectangular Oriental miniature altar table 10" and a 2 tier table 12" £40-60

An Edwardian mahogany lozenge shaped aesthetic movement centre table, raised on turned and reeded
supports with X framed stretcher, 50" £90-130

A rectangular mahogany occasional table raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 24" £30-50

A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 29" £30-50
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

An Art Deco chiming Granddaughter clock with square dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak case
49" £50-75

A carved oak longcase clock case only 82" with a 13 1/2" x 13 1/2" aperture £70-100
A BIM Mk2 racing pigeon time recorder, contained in an oak case £20-30

A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal
case £50-75

A 19th Century travelling clock with amber dial and Roman numerals, contained in a tortoiseshell case 3 1/2"
?10- £10-20

A handsome 19th Century 3 piece clock garniture comprising striking mantel clock and 2 gilt metal twin
handled urns decorated Oriental scenes ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A reproduction French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case 1" £60-90

A 19th Century Continental 8 day mantel clock contained in a walnut case, the paper dial with Roman
numerals marked Camerer Kuss & Co £40-60

A 1920's chiming Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" brassed dial with sliding hood, contained in an oak case 64"
£200-250

A 19th Century French 8 day striking clock contained in a gilt metal case surmounted by a figure of Cupid 18"
£1000-1500

An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, the dial
marked C S Proctor Newcastle Upon Tyne, contained in a heavily carved oak case ILLUSTRATED £380-480

A 19th Century striking regulator wall clock with 7" dial contained in an oak case £40-60
An Edwardian inlaid oak arch shaped clock case with enamelled dial - no movement 9" £10-20

A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped oak case
£20-30

An American striking shelf clock with painted dial contained in a carved oak case 15" £20-30

A Continental striking wall clock with 8" dial marked W Baker contained in a walnut case £40-60
A West German battery operated 400 day clock complete with dome £20-30

An American 30 hour shelf clock by E N Welch contained in a walnut case £30-50

A 19th Century fusee drop dial wall clock, the dial marked Field & Sons Aylesbury contained in a mahogany
case, the 12" painted dial requires some attention, ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A 1930's striking Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" arched brass dial contained in an oak case, with sliding hood
61 1/2" £200-250

A Vienna style striking regulator with 4" paper dial contained in a walnut case £20-30

A wall clock with white dial and Arabic numerals contained in a brown Bakelite case by Pithco 10" £10-20
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An Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with square silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut
case £20-30

A Victorian French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour
marble architectural case £40-60

A Continental striking wall clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals, the dial marked ODO and contained in
a carved oak case £20-40

An Art Deco Smiths 8 day striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in a walnut arch shaped case
£20-30

A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble architectural case with enamelled dial and
Roman numerals £50-75

An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a wheel case £20-30

A striking wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £20-30

An Art Deco 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut admiral's
hat shaped case £20-30

A reproduction 18th Century mercury stick barometer with silvered dial contained in a walnut case £50-75

A striking longcase clock with circular silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case 81" £75-100

A striking mantel clock contained in a walnut case by Ansonia £20-30

An Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped
oak case £20-30

An Edwardian Continental 8 day bracket clock with 6" square brass dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in
an oak arch shaped case £40-60

An aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak case £20-30

A 19th Century Continental wall clock with 12" painted dial with Roman numerals, contained in a carved oak
octagonal case ILLUSTRATED £30-50

An 18th Century arched longcase clock dial case, marked John ?ondus of Durham with calendar aperture and
minute indicator 13" £40-60

A Continental striking mantel clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut case £20-30

An Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with square silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut
case £20-30

A 19th Century American 30 hour striking wall clock by E C Brewster contained in a mahogany finished case,
the door painted a scene of an Eastern temple £30-50
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222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

A circular white painted urn, the body with grape and zig zag decoration 12" £10-20
A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - Navy & Army lllustrated 16" x 11" £10-15
An Oriental wooden bucket £22-32

A large modern bronze figure of a carp £140-180

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - British Railways Western Region, Wales Travel by Train, 12" x 16"
£10-15

A circular concrete urn, the body with swag decoration 17" £20-30

A pair of large leather and elm bellows £5-10

A wrought iron adjustable oil lamp stand £10-20

A 19th Century brass preserving pan with iron swing handle £15-20

An elm coopered barrel marked J Nimmo & Sons Castle Eden 22" £30-50

A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £15-20

An octagonal white painted garden urn with leaf decoration 14" £5-10

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - Butlins For Holidays 16" x 12" £10-15
A reproduction Victorian cast iron fire place insert 38" £70-100

A portable metal fire pump raised on a wooden stillage with iron wheels £40-60
A pair of circular black painted garden urns with swag decoration 15" £10-20
A brass preserving pan with iron handle £10-20

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - St Andrews 12" x 15 1/2" £10-15

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - British Farmers Putting The Best Food on the Table 20" x 27 1/2"
£15-20

An Oriental style wooden bucket with handle £22-32

A brass preserving pan with iron handle £10-20

A reproduction Victorian cast iron fire place insert 37" £70-100
A pair of square white and black painted garden urns 16" £10-20

A stag horn thumb stick £10-20
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246 2 reproduction copper and brass coaching horns £10-20

247 A Surrey Fire Brigade fireman's tunic and trousers £30-50

248 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

249 A hickory shafted aluminium headed golf driver - The Miles Patent Nickel putter BM model £10-20

251 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 41" £20-30

252 2 square concrete garden urns with Tudor Rose decoration 12" and 1 other similar 11" £20-30

253 A Victorian circular iron and brass banded cauldron 11" £50-75

254 A rectangular Indian trinket box with embossed copper decoration and hinged lid, 18" £10-20

255 A trumpet shaped garden urn 14" £10-20

256 A \Victorian carpet beater £3-5

257 A Victorian style polished steel and tiled fire place insert 38" £70-100

258 A bronze Art Deco figure of a dancing girl raised on a shaped marble base 27" £180-240

259 A reproduction pub mirror marked Smirnoff 11" x 8" together with 1 other Coca Cola 15" x 15" £10-20

260 A pair of laboratory scales by S Garcia £15-20

261  An Art Nouveau embossed copper fire curb 54" £15-20

262 A Joe Davis snooker cue, complete with metal carrying case £20-30

263  Aniron military barb wire support 66" £20-40

264 A 19th Century circular knife cleaner £20-30

265 A wall mounting perpetual calendar contained in a mahogany finished case 15" £20-30

266 A circular brass planter with lion mask handles, raised on paw feet 10" £10-20

267 22 various wooden moulding planes £20-30

268 A reproduction advertising mirror - Imperial Airways Throughout Europe 17" x 23 1/2" £20-30

269  Arresin figure of a standing classical girl 29" £150-200

270 A pair of Wilkinson 10 x 50 binoculars complete with leather carrying case £15-20

271  Acircular benares brass charger 23" £20-30

272 A collection of various linens £10-20
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273 3 magic lanterns £30-50

274  Acircular Eastern lacquered bowl! decorated Carp 16" £10-20

275  Alarge wooden jack plane and 14 moulding planes £20-30

276  Aviolin with 2 piece back labelled Johann Bader Muncher 1928 14", complete with case and 2 bows £50-75

277 An Estrella accordion with 12 buttons, cased £30-50

278 A violin labelled J.T.L Hors Concours 13 1/4", cased and with 1 bow £40-60

279 A harp Zither £20-30

280  Aviolin with 1 piece back labelled George Pyne Wardour Street London 1895 12", cased and with bow marked
P.C £50-75

281 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

28la A violin with 14 1/2" back, complete with bow and fibre carrying case £100-150

282 A pair of gilt metal and glass wall light brackets 21" £100-150

283 A pair of 8 light gilt metal light fittings hung glass lozenges £20-30

284 A handsome gilt metal and glass circular light fitting £70-100

285 A Verner Panton style circular metal light fitting £10-20

286  An Art Deco spelter table lamp in the form of a kneeling lady 12" £100-150

287 A bronze Art Deco style figure of a standing lady, raised on a stepped marble base 19" £120-160

288 A pair of plaster brackets in the form of standing classical ladies 29" ILLUSTRATED £75-100

289 A brown leather suitcase with brass fittings £20-30

290 A large wooden jack plane, a smoothing plane and 4 planes and 4 tenon saws £15-20

291  An Eastern brass and wooden circular folding 2 tier occasional table 24" £20-30

292 A wroughtiron door grill 77" x 30" £30-50

293  Arectangular copper box with hinged lid 13 1/2" £30-50

294 A pair of 3 light metal candelabrum with tulip shaped sconces 25" £30-50

295 A black painted globular shaped and fluted garden urn, raised on a square base 14 1/2" £10-20

296 A gilt bronze marble and champs leve oil lamp base with green glass reservoir 18" £50-75

297 A bronze Art Deco style figure of a standing lady, raised on a waisted base 20" £120-150
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298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

A reproduction pub glass mirror - Waddington Pale & Burton Ale 39" x 29" contained in a pine frame £10-20
A gilt spelter figure of a seated scholar, converted to a table lamp 9" £30-50

A collection of various moulding planes £20-30

A pair of cloisonne vases decorated birds 3" £50-75

2 carved wooden figures of standing Buddhas 4" together with an engraved brass flower stoop £10-20

A Victorian bronze and lead paperweight in the form of a stags head 3" £30-50

A circular Continental gilt metal trinket box the lid decorated a portrait of a lady, raised on a tripod base,
marked Depose 5" £30-50

An Art Nouveau waisted and embossed brass string box 3" £40-60

An Oriental metal figure of a seated Chinaman 3" and 2 figures of dogs £10-20

A circular brass inkwell with hinged lid 6" ILLUSTRATED £10-20

An 18th/19th Century engraved brass spill holder 6 1/2" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century spelter inkwells in the form of standing Policeman 5" ILLUSTRATED £50-75
A War Office issue pocket compass marked Y.A.R.S & W Ltd No ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A compass contained in a gilt metal case 3" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A pocket 7 draw telescope marked Francis Bannet Sevenoaks Woodward Clements Inn Passage, Clements
Inn ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A military prasmatic compass marked T G & Co. 1940 Mk3 F £20-30

A student's brass single pillar microscope together with a set of scales £20-40

A bronze figure of a multi faced Buddha 2 1/2" £20-30

A pair of brass and polished steel scales complete with weights in a wooden box £10-20
2 18th Century stump work pictures of standing ladies, 9" oval ILLUSTRATED £100-150
4 various Zippo commemorative lighters £10-20

A set of ivory jack straws and wooden jack straws, a cylindrical wooden box containing a collection of game
counters, a reproduction pocket sundial and other curios £20-30

A Boy Scouts knife with horn handle, f, and 13 various pocket knives £15-20

A cylindrical cloisonne enamelled jar and cover 3", 2 cloisonne salts and a collection of small cloisonne items
£20-30

A tin containing a collection of various clay pipes £10-20

Page 16/56



323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

A carved Japanese hardwood box, signed 9" £350-450

A pair of circular Oriental bronze plates decorated carp and with Grecian key decoration, the back with seal
mark, 9" £30-50

A Teemee golf ball, a Speeding Flite golf ball, 2 AE Penfold golf balls, 2 Dunlop 65 golf balls and 1 other £3-5

An RAC full member's radiator badge £30-50

A car mascot in the form of a standing knight 7 1/2" £30-50

A Jaguar car mascot and a Royal East Africa Automobile Association car badge £30-50

A Continental car badge and an enamelled badge Guards to Hastings 17th March 1908 - 19th March 1955
£20-30

An Armstrong Siddeley car mascot mounted as a trophy marked Armstrong Siddeley Motors Combustion
Department "The Inscrutable Smile" £30-50

A Continental bronze figure of a horse drawn sleigh, the base inscribed 9" £70-100

A Chesterman 100" War Office Issue tape measure and a John Rabone 35' tape measure £20-30

An Art Nouveau gilt metal twin bottle inkwell with 2 square glass bottles 9" £50-75

A pair of Oriental bone opium scales contained in a wooden case together with 6 opium weights £50-75

A student's brass single pillar microscope and a collection of various slides contained in a mahogany box
£30-50

A collection of sewing items, buttons etc £20-30

2 plastic containers containing a collection of buttons £10-20

A box of dominoes and a trinket box £10-20

A box containing a collection of draft sets, lenses other curios etc £20-30

A Victorian Light Infantry Officer's sword with etched blade by Jones & Co of Regent Street London complete
with leather scabbard ILLUSTRATED £80-140

A Redando cap gun in the form of a Luger and 1 other in the form of a rifle £30-50

An Indonesian Officer's sword, no scabbard, ILLUSTRATED £70-100

A WWII Nazi Heer dagger, the blade with Knight marked W K C Solingen £250-300

A Kukri, the 30" blade marked M43 complete with leather scabbard, missing 1 skinning knife, the grip marked
S Leon RAE £75-100

2 French chassepot bayonets, the blades corroded £30-40

A turned wooden Police truncheon £5-10

An Eastern dagger with 5 1/2" blade complete with brass scabbard and 2 other Eastern daggers with 6"
blades £20-30
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348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

A chassepot bayonet complete with metal scabbard £30-50

A 1907 patent bayonet, blade corroded, together with a Lee Enfield pig stick bayonet and scabbard £20-30

An Oriental knife, the 11" blade with seal mark, the handle carved a lotus leaf contained in a hardwood
scabbard £30-50

3 various Kukris £30-50

A Nazi German Luftwaffe leather belt with metal buckle £100-150

An 18th Century percussion pistol the 3 1/2" barrel and walnut grip inlaid silver, marked Grice £100-150

A Metropolitan Police turned wooden truncheon marked SC, a Continental dagger with polished steel sheath
decorated a horses head and a small hunting dagger £40-60

A Kukri the engraved blade marked Made in India 16" with leather carrying case, no skinning knives £10-20

A WWII Nazi German Luftwaffe helmet £250-300

A Military prismatic compass marked F-L128761 1918 complete with leather case £40-60

2 Indian Talwars with 30" blades, 1 f, £30-50

A 19th Century native flintlock giselle with 29 1/2" octagonal barrel £50-75

2 Indian reproduction sabers 23", no scabbards, £30-50

A rectangular black plastic box containing a collection of fishing floats £10-20

A bamboo twin section boat rod with extra tip and a twin section boat rod £10-20

A 3 section fishing rod - The Milbos by Caledonian and an Alcocks Wizard £20-30

An Shimano carbon fibre 3 section fishing rod and 2 others £20-30

A fibre rod case containing a large umbrella and various rod rests £20-30

An L Brother's 2 man donkey cart, boxed £10-20

A Corgi Major model hovercraft and a collection of toy cars £20-30

A Corgi Construction set GS/24, boxed £20-30

A collection of various marbles £10-20

A Hornby no.20 non reversing O gauge clockwork locomotive, boxed £10-20

A Hornby Dublo green power petrol wagon, boxed and a small collection of rolling stock £20-30

A collection of toy cars £10-20

A Continental clockwork tin plate figure of a bird 1" £20-30
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374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

A 1930's clockwork figure of a walking Pinocchio £30-60

A Triang Mimic Series Il clockwork Nuffield tractor, boxed £10-20

A collection of Britains farmyard, zoo and other figures £15-20

A collection of toy cars £20-30

A collection of Matchbox and Lesney cars in a green crate £10-20

A blue crate containing various cars and a cardboard crate containing model cars £20-30

A blue crate containing Dinky and Corgi cars £20-30

A collection of model cars £20-30

A collection of Triang rolling stock etc £20-30

A limited edition Deans Rag Book bear £20-30

A Danbury Mint Steiff Centenary Bear £70-100

A Rugby Bear by Judy Senk £20-30

A Roco model steam locomotive £20-30

A box of building blocks £10-20

A collection of various plastic toy soldiers £5-10

A small collection of toy cars £5-10

A green plastic crate containing large gauge rails £10-20

2 sets of dominoes, a wooden chess set, various board games £10-20

A Marshall 1l Power control unit and a Smooth How Power unit and a collection of various railway buildings etc
£15-20

A Meccano Motion System boxed and a Meccano model car £20-30

A plastic Action Man tank £10-20

A collection of toy cars in a plastic crate £20-30

A Scalextric Night Stages game £15-20

A collection of hand puppets and a small collection of Corgi cars £10-20

A collection of toy cars £15-20

A collection of Corgi cars £10-20
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400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

A Scalextric Grand Prix 8 racing game, boxed £20-30

A wooden pond yacht by Ajax Co 29" £30-50

A crate containing a collection of dolls £15-20

A Relum table soccer game £20-30

A collection of dolls clothing etc £5-10

A limited edition Steiff bear - Noel, complete with certificate £20-40

A limited edition Steiff Centenary bear complete with certificate and canvas bag £20-40

A 2001 limited edition Steiff bear complete with certificate and canvas bag £20-40

A 2002 limited edition Steiff bear complete with bag £20-40

A limited edition Steiff England Rose bear, complete with certificate and canvas bag £20-40
A 1960's limited edition of British Motoring Classics boxed and a collection of other cars £10-20
2 various editions of Peter Rabbit books contained in a wooden shelf £10-20

A collection of Noddy Books £5-10

A black loose leaf album of 40 postcards, a blue loose leaf album of 40 postcards, a yellow album of 50
postcards, a black album of 60 postcards and 2 orange loose leaf albums of 80 postcards £30-50

A large brown album of various postcards £60-90

2 green card photograph albums £30-50

A blue album containing postcards £30-50

An album of black and white postcard photographs and 1 volume "The Blue Book of War" £20-30
2 albums of postcards £10-20

3 albums of modern postcards £10-20

A green album of first day covers and a red stock book of stamps £20-30

A Franklyn Mint The Song Birds of the World Mint stamp col